CH \$40.00 080114 12226460

Docket No.: 3869

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Karl LENHARDT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PLUS INVENTIA AG
	Address: HECHTACKERSTRASSE 24
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): JULY 31, 2009	City: ST. GALLEN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
 □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment 	Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP: 9000
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	+
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/226,460 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER	7 T-4-15 (D7 CCD 4 D4(1) 2 2 44) @ 40 00
Registration No.: 27,792	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: NEWPORT BEACH	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	8. Payment Information
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (949) 752-1925	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0114
Ernail Address:	Authorized User Name WALTER A. HACKLER
9. Signature: Signature WALTER A. HACKLER Name of Person Signing	SEPTEMBER 10, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Name of Leison Signify	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 3869	
Application Number (if known)	Filing (Filing Date (if known)	
12/226,460	OCTO	OCTOBER 17, 2008	
Inventor	Reside	Residence of Inventor	
Karl LENHARDT	im Weidenfeld 8 75378 BAD LIEBENZELI GERMANY		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee	
PLUS INVENTIA AG	HECHTACKERSTRASSI 9000 ST. GALLEN SWITZERLAND	₹ 24	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
DEVICE FOR ASSEMBLING INSULATING GLASS PANES THAT ARE FILLED WITH A GAS WHICH IS DIFFERENT
FROM AIR

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

PAILNI

[Page 1 of 2]

REEL: 023218 FRAME: 0962

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Inventors identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to essign our above-identified rights, tide and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignes;

Now, this industries witnesselfs, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divitions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Petent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all relevance and reexaminations thereof, and to any and all priority rights, Convention eights, and other benefits account or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and saignee;

And we hereby authorite and request the Director of the United States Potens and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, this and interest thereto:

And we further egges to sign and execute all necessary and terspul future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filled divisions, continuedous and condunctions in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relissue or reissues of any Latters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its over expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarigation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

. Nama	() Signature/Dale
Karl Lenhardt	Signaturationse (Orl Vir. Lasely 7/31/2009
<u> </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 2 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 023218 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 09/10/2009